

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7716-7730/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1638/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 2389/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1641/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1640/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1619/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1217/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1216/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 1213/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 894/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 270/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 253/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 250/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 251/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 219/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 225/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

FAZAL MOHD (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.68642/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-06-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr. M.K. Chouhan, Adv.,
Mr. Shoaib Khan, Adv.
Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 1393-1402 of 2021 and SLP(C) Nos.
1558-1559 of 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)