SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3286/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2020 with correction orders dated 29-05-2020, 21-07-2020, 10-08-2020 and 26-08-2020 in RFA No. 3239/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SANTOSH KUMARI (DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 25-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satinder S.Gulati, Adv. Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.1558-1559 of 2021.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER