## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.1393-1402/2021

HAKAM SINGH SINCE DECEASED THR. LR RAJINDER Petitioner(s) SINGH VIRK ETC.

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only office report on default in SLP(C) Nos. 5494-5523/2021 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5494-5523/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 659-680/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.202392/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.202395/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.202394/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.202390/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.202393/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.202391/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 3063-3064/2023 (IV-B) ( IA No.21091/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 13-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM**:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) Nos.5494-5523/2021:-

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Two weeks' time, by way of last indulgence, to submit the spare copies and furnish process fee, as prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, is allowed.

In case of defect, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)